Citation: Yang, W.; Zhou, Y.; Song, J.;
Li, Y.; Gong, T. A Novel Approach for
Preparing Sepiolite Micron Powder
Based on Steam Pressure Changes.
Materials 2024, 17, 3574. https://
doi.org/10.3390/ma17143574
Academic Editor: Dimitrios Papoulis
Received: 7 June 2024

were carried out according to the set pressure values (Table 2) in the pressure vessel. Spe-
cifically, a pre-prepared 60 g sepiolite sample (particle size smaller than 2 cm) was put
into a pressure vessel, and then high-temperature steam was injected into the vessel via
an electric steam generator (rated working pressure of 0.7 MPa, rated saturated-steam
temperature of 171 °C). When the pressure inside the pressure vessel reached the set value,
the pressure was instantly unloaded through a pneumatic valve. Finally, the sepiolite
powder in the pressure vessel flowed into the collection bag through the output pipeline.
The principle of preparing sepiolite powder using this method is shown in Figure 3. The
samples were denoted as SEP-0.1, SEP-0.2, SEP-0.3, SEP-0.4, SEP-0.5, and SEP-0.6 accord-
ing to the pressure in the vessel. The sample (SEP-ext) prepared with mechanical extrusion
(XPF175, Jiangxi Weiming Machinery Equipment Co., Ltd., Ganzhou, China) was used as
the contrast sample to analyze the effects of the proposed method on the fiber structure
and adsorption property of sepiolite.
Table 2. The relationship between steam pressure and temperature in the experiments.
Sample Pressure (MPa) Temperature (°C)
SEP-0.1 0.1 99.09
SEP-0.2 0.2 119.62
SEP-0.3 0.3 132.68
SEP-0.4 0.4 142.92
SEP-0.5 0.5 151.11
SEP-0.6 0.6 158.08
Figure 1. Sepiolite sample.
Table 1. Chemical composition analysis of the sepiolite sample.
Constituent Weight %
SiO2 52.79